 Operating Instructions SIPLUS CMS4000 Wiring
SIPLUS CMS4000 Cable
Operating Instructions, 06/2017, A5E02298098B-01 1
Preface 1
Product overview 2
SIPLUS CMS4000
Typical configurations 3
Cable

MCN11
PCN
2AB30
2AA00
IFN2AB20-2
RPN
LWL
 Operating Instructions SIPLUS CMS4000 Wiring
SIPLUS CMS4000 Cable
Operating Instructions, 06/2017, A5E02298098B-01 13
4.2 CABLE-IEEE1394A-66/46
Name: CABLE-IEEE1394A-66/46
Application: IEEE1394 coupling cable
PC-ION, PC-RPN, ION-ION, ION-RPN
Length: 30cm, 100cm, 200cm, 450cm
Order numbers: CABLE-IEEE1394A-66-0030 (30 cm)    6AT8000-2AA00-1AA3
CABLE-IEEE1394A-66-0100 (100 cm) 6AT8000-2AA00-1AB0
CABLE-IEEE1394A-66-0200 (200 cm)  6AT8000-2AA00-1AC0
CABLE-IEEE1394A-66-0450 (450 cm)  6AT8000-2AA00-1AE5
CABLE-IEEE1394A-46-0450 (450 cm)  6AT8000-2AA10-1AE5
Picture 9a CABLE-IEEE1394A-66 Picture 9b CABLE-IEEE1394A-46
This cable is used for IEEE1394 coupling of ION-ION, ION-PC, PC-RPN and ION-RPN.
The CABLE-IEEE1394A-46-0450 allows the conection of a notebook.
On ION and RPN the IEEE1394a interfaces (P1 / P2 / P3) are designed as 6-pin jacks.
Picture 9 IEEE1394a Interface
Notice
Only cables with maximum length of 4.5 m are allowed to be connected on an IEEE1394a interface.
 Operating Instructions SIPLUS CMS4000 Wiring
SIPLUS CMS4000 Cable
Operating Instructions, 06/2017, A5E02298098B-01 14
4.3 CABLE-IEEE1394A-8F
Name: CABLE-IEEE1394A-8F
Application: IEEE1394 coupling cable
PC-IFN, ION-IFN, RPN-IFN
Length: 40cm, 200cm, 450cm
Order numbers: CABLE-IEEE1394A-8F-0040 (40 cm)   6AT8000-2AB20-1AB0
CABLE-IEEE1394A-8F-0200 (200 cm)  6AT8000-2AB20-1AC0
CABLE-IEEE1394A-8F-0450 (450 cm)  6AT8000-2AB20-1AE5
Picture 10 CABLE-IEEE1394A-8F
This cable is used for IEEE1394 coupling of PC-IFN,  ION-IFN and RPN-IFN.
4.4 CABLE-IEEE1394A-8M
Name: CABLE-IEEE1394A-8M
Application: IEEE1394A coupling cable with power supply included
IFN-MCN11
Length: 30cm
Order numbers: CABLE-IEEE1394A-8M-0030 (30 cm)  6AT8000-2AB20-2AA2
Picture 11 CABLE-IEEE1394A-8M
This cable is used for IEEE1394 coupling of IFN-MCN11.
 Operating Instructions SIPLUS CMS4000 Wiring
SIPLUS CMS4000 Cable

1 M24 (ground) brown
2 +24 V DC (18…32 V DC) white
3 PD
(power down, ext. restart)
blue
4 free black
5 free grey or
green/yellow
4.6 IFN ADD
A cable set consists of one power cable with Y-plug for straight power forwarding to a
neighbour IFN and one IEEE1394A coupling cable.
Name: IFN ADD
Application:: Power cable and IEEE1394A coupling cable
IFN-IFN
Length: 20cm, 100cm, 200cm, 450cm
Order numbers: IFN ADD0020 (20 cm)    6AT8000-2AB50-1AA2
IFN ADD0100 (100 cm) 6AT8000-2AB50-1AB0
IFN ADD0200 (200 cm) 6AT8000-2AB50-1AC0
IFN ADD0450 (450 cm) 6AT8000-2AB50-1AE5
Picture 13 IFN ADD CABLE-Power with Y-plug
Picture 14 IFN ADD CABLE IEEE1394A
 Operating Instructions SIPLUS CMS4000 Wiring
SIPLUS CMS4000 Cable
Operating Instructions, 06/2017, A5E02298098B-01 17
Warning
The IFN ADD power cable with Y-plug is designed for max. current load of 4 A .
Maximum 16 IFNs are allowed to be connected in a line.
Notice
CABLE-Power-xxx-0000 (6AT8000-2AB30-1Axx) and CABLE-IEEE1394A-88-0020 (6AT8000-
2AB20-2AD2) must be applied to obtain protection class IP67.
IFN ADD power cable with Y-plug does NOT fulfil protection class IP67 !
Name: CABLE-IEEE1394A-88
Application: IEEE1394A coupling cable
IFN-IFN
Length: 20cm
Order numbers: CABLE-IEEE1394A-88-0020 (20 cm)  6AT8000-2AB20-2AD2
Picture 15 CABLE-IEEE1394A-88
Join the IFN ADD CABLE IEEE1394A and CABLE-IEEE1394A-88 bus connections to
the 8-pole flange sleeves M12 (LNK0 / LNK1/ LNK2) on the front of the device.
Notice

3 TPA- (Twisted-pair A)
4 TPA+ (Twisted-pair B)
5 Masse
6 TPB+ (Twisted-pair B)
7 TPB- (Twisted-pair A)
8 Power supply *)
*) only relevant while coupling with MCN11
 Operating Instructions SIPLUS CMS4000 Wiring
SIPLUS CMS4000 Cable
Operating Instructions, 06/2017, A5E02298098B-01 18
4.7 CABLE-IO
Name: CABLE-IO
Application: Input/Output-cable
IFN-sensor
Length:: 200cm, 500cm, 1000cm
Order numbers: CABLE-IO-200-0000 (200 cm)      6AT8000-2AB40-1AA2
CABLE-IO-500-0000 (500 cm)      6AT8000-2AB40-1AA5
CABLE-IO-1000-0000 (1000 cm)  6AT8000-2AB40-1AB0
Picture 16 CABLE-IO
This cable allows connecting the sensor technology to the IFN. The cable can be used
for IFNA AI and IFN VIB-A.
The following chart shows the assignment of the analog inputs (CH1-CH6) using an